Copyright Carl Kammerling International Ltd
  PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Brand C.K
Product Range Fast4
Catalogue number 2943, 2944
Date 16/03/2009
Range Description
4 flute wood drill bits
2943
2944
Features
 4 flute configuration for fast waste
removal
 100% more cutting blade than a flat bit
or auger
 Side blade for clean breakout
 Nose screw pulls the bit through –
less effort
 Clean hole profile
 Class leading cutting speeds
 2943 - Fast change docking system
(to 25mm)
 2944 – SDS Plus docking system on
all sizes
Item Number Item Description EAN No Commodity code Carton Qty
T2943-16 Fast4 wood drill bit 16mm 5013969701821 82075090 10
T2943-20 Fast4 wood drill bit 20mm 5013969701838 82075090 10
T2943-22 Fast4 wood drill bit 22mm 5013969701845 82075090 10
T2943-25 Fast4 wood drill bit 25mm 5013969701852 82075090 10
T2943-32 Fast4 wood drill bit 32mm 5013969701869 82075090 10
T2944-16 Fast4 SDS+ wood drill bit 16mm 5013969703825 82075090 10
T2944-20 Fast4 SDS+ wood drill bit 20mm 5013969703832 82075090 10
T2944-22 Fast4 SDS+ wood drill bit 22mm 5013969703849 82075090 10
T2944-25 Fast4 SDS+ wood drill bit 25mm 5013969703856 82075090 10
T2944-32 Fast4 SDS+ wood drill bit 32mm 5013969703863 82075090 10
Copyright Carl Kammerling International Ltd
Technical product
information
Recommended cutting speeds:
16 – 20mm between 1500 - 2000 RPM
22 – 25mm between 1000 – 1500 RPM
32mm         between  800 – 1300 RPM
2943 - Fast change docking system (6.4mm) hex shank provided on sizes
up to 25mm
Size 32mm has an 11mm hex drive shaft
Standards
compliance
None applicable
User health and
safety information
None applicable
RoHS/WEEE
compliance
This product range does not fall within the scope of RoHS or WEEE
regulations
Material safety data None applicable
Warranty C.K products are guaranteed for life against imperfect materials or
workmanship
Normal wear and tear of cutting edges and damage caused through
inappropriate use is not covered
Country of origin Taiwan